Roll Call Number

Date  Jyne 8, 2009

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa:

That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue Cigarette Licenses to:

Agenda Item Number

5

NEW APPLICATION(S)
LA FAVORITA 1700 E GRAND AVE
RENEWAL APPLICATION(S)
BEST FOOD MART 4028 E 14TH ST
CHICHA SHACK 2420 UNIVERSITY AVE
CIGARETTE OUTLET #4 2914 E UNIVERSITY AVE
COURT SIDE ENTERTAINMENT 1014 E 14TH ST
DES MOINES ASIAN FOOD 1623 6TH AVE
DES MOINES MARRIOTT HOTEL 700 GRAND AVE
EMBASSY SUITES ON THE RIVER 101 E LOCUST ST
FAREWAY STORE #900 100 E EUCLID AVE
FAREWAY STORE #975 3000 SE  22ND ST
FAST MART 1401 BUCHANAN ST
FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES 6567 BLOOMFIELD RD
G T RACE CAR BAR 3013 INGERSOLL AVE
GIT N GO STORE #1 3735 HUBBELL AVE
GIT N GO STORE #10 816 E EUCLID AVE
GIT N GO STORE #11 ' 3940 E 29TH ST
GIT N GO STORE #18 6501 SE  14THST
GIT N GO STORE #2 1307 ARMY POST RD
GIT N GO STORE #24 1142 42ND ST
GIT N GO STORE #26 2140 E PARK AVE
GIT N GO STORE #27 1240 KEOSAUQUA WAY
GIT N GO STORE #28 3274 E UNIVERSITY AVE
GIT N GO STORE #29 4900 URBANDALE AVE
GIT N GO STORE #3 100 WATROUS AVE
GIT N GO STORE #31 2601 SW O9THST
GIT N GO STORE #32 2911 DOUGLAS AVE
GIT N GO STORE #33 865 42ND ST
GIT N GO STORE #36 4164 EASTON BLVD
GIT N GO STORE #5 2700 INDIANOLA AVE
GIT N GO STORE #6 5736 FRANKLIN AVE
GIT N GO STORE #7 3000 MERLE HAY RD
GREENWOOD LOUNGE 3707 INGERSOLL AVENUE
HAWKEYE PANTRY 501 LOCUST ST
HESSEN HAUS 101 4TH STREET

HOLIDAY INN DOWNTOWN 1050 6TH AVE



Roll Call Number

Date  Jype §, 2009
INGERSOLL LIQUOR & BEVERAGE

JIFFY #924

KP LLC

KRUEGERS AMOCO #2
KUM & GO #120

KUM & GO #130

KUM & GO #194

KUM & GO #207

KUM & GO #208

KUM & GO #2722
KUM & GO #2731
KUM & GO #4110
KUM & GO #552
KUNG FU TAP & TACO
LA FAVORITA

LA FAVORITA

LOS COMPADRES
LOVELY FOOD MART
MARKET PLACE
MEXICAN MARKET
MICHELLES LOUNGE
NADRY INC

NAT FOOD MART
NAT FOOD MART #1
NEWS DEPOT
PARADIES SHOP
QUIKTRIP #500
QUIKTRIP #501
QUIKTRIP #515
QUIKTRIP #516
QUIKTRIP #523
QUIKTRIP #527
QUIKTRIP #530
QUIKTRIP #534
QUIKTRIP #535
QUIKTRIP #541
QUIKTRIP #544
QUIKTRIP #554
QUIKTRIP #559
QUIKTRIP #560
ROYAL FLUSH RESTAURANT
SCHALLER & SON INC
SHOP N SAVE #1
SHOP N SAVE #2
SHOP N SAVE #3

3500
3718
1800

630

101
2930
4001
4200
3200
221
3104
2110
4944

210
1700
1700
1440
4600

555
1456
3925
2701
1443
3804

400
5800
3700
2221
1421
1000

850
1215
2300
2945
1501
2428
3941

901
4024
2300
4440
2723
2127
1372
1829

SwW

SE

SW

SwW

SE

m

SE
SwW
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INGERSOLL AVENUE
9TH ST

14TH ST

9TH STREET
ARMY POST RD
HICKMAN RD

9TH ST

HUBBELL AVE
14TH ST
UNIVERSITY AVE
UNIVERSITY AVE
GUTHRIE AVE
DOUGLAS AVE
INDIANOLA AVE
GRAND AVE
GRAND AVE
MAURY ST

FLEUR DR
WALNUT ST

2ND AVE

14TH ST
INGERSOLL AVE
2ND AVENUE
HUBBELL AVE
LOCUST STREET
FLEUR DR
HUBBELL AVE
EUCLID AVE
INGERSOLL AVE
UNIVERSITY AVENUE
ARMY POST RD
6TH AVE

14TH ST
UNIVERSITY AVENUE
GRAND AVE
HUBBELL AVE
14TH ST

63RD

FLEUR DR

MARTIN LUTHER KING
HUBBELL AVE
GRAND AVE

M L KING JR PKWY
14TH ST

6TH AVE
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Date  June 8. 2009

SHORTSTOP #38 3501 E 14TH ST
SHORTSTOP #42 ' 3725 BEAVER AVE
SMOKE SHOP 1918 SE  14TH STREET
SOUTHRIDGE AMOCO 6300 SE 14THST
SUN-MART 300 WALNUT ST
TEQUILAS LIQUOR STORE 1434 DES MOINES ST
TMC TRANSPORTATION 6115 LELAND AVE
TOBACCO HUT 5714 HICKMAN RD
Moved by to adopt.
COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT
COWNTT CERTIFICATE
COILEMAN
TENSTEY I, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting
B of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
KIERNAN among other proceedings the above wa s adopted.
MAHAFFEY
MEVER
VEASSIS
TOTAL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my seal the day and year first above written.
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED
Mayor City Clerk




